
 
 
 

2024 Seton JV Golf Schedule 
Date Opponent Course Time 

Friday 8/2/24 Lakota West Tournament Fairfield Greens North Trace 8:30 am 

Tuesday 8/6/2024 @ Loveland High School Eagle’s Nest 9:50 am 

Wednesday 8/7/2024 Saint Ursula Academy Woodland 1:06 pm 

Monday 8/12/24 @ Roger Bacon Meadow Links 3:20 pm 

Tuesday 8/13/2024 Ursuline Academy Woodlands 3:54 pm 

Tuesday 8/20/24 Mount Notre Dame TBD TBD 

Wednesday 8/21/24 Harrison High School Robin’s Nest 4:10 pm 

Monday 8/26/24 @ Oak Hills High School Fernbank TBD 

Thursday 8/29/24 @ Lakota West High School Elks 4:00 pm 

Wednesday 9/4/24 @ Harrison High School Robin’s Nest 5:10 pm 

Thursday 9/5/24 @ Mason High School Green Crest  TBD 

Monday 9/9/24 Badin High School Fairfield North Trace 4:30 pm 

Thursday 9/10/24 Oak Hills High School Woodland 3:46 pm 

Thursday 9/12/24 Sycamore High School Fairfield North trace 4:00 pm 

Sunday 9/15/24 Sycamore JV Tournament Meadow Links 1:30 pm 

Wednesday 9/18/24 @ Mount Notre Dame High School TBD TBD 

Thursday 9/19/24 @ Ursuline Academy TBD TBD 

Thursday 9/26/24 @ Saint Ursula Academy Reeves TBD 

Sunday 10/6/24 GGCL JV Tournament and picnic Fairfield Greens North Trace 1:00 pm 

 

 


